

In The
Supreme Court of the United States

—◆—
ARIZONA, et al.,

Petitioners,

v.

UNITED STATES,

Respondent.

—◆—
**On Writ Of Certiorari To The
United States Court Of Appeals
For The Ninth Circuit**

—◆—
**BRIEF OF AMICUS CURIAE
FREEDOM WATCH IN SUPPORT
OF PETITIONER ARIZONA**

—◆—
LARRY KLAYMAN, ESQ.
Chairman and General Counsel
FREEDOM WATCH
2020 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W., Suite 345
Washington, D.C. 20006
leklayman@yahoo.com
(310) 595-0800

Counsel for Amicus Curiae

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
Table of Contents.....	i
Table of Authorities	ii
Summary of Argument.....	1
Argument.....	3
I. STATES HAVE A RIGHT TO PROTECT THEIR BORDERS.....	3
II. ANY LAW HAS THE POTENTIAL FOR DISCRIMINATORY PRACTICE.....	10
III. THIS ACT ADDRESSES THESE CON- CERNS	12
A. The Act Provides Specific Safeguards On Its Face	12
B. More Restrictions Over the Actions of State Law Enforcement Officers than the Federal Guidelines Set by the Jus- tice Department.....	14
Conclusion.....	15

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

FEDERAL CASES

<i>United States v. Darby</i> , 312 U.S. 100 (1941)	9
<i>United States v. Brignoni-Ponce</i> , 422 U.S. 873 (1975).....	13, 15

FEDERAL STATUTES

U.S. Constitution, amendment X.....	8, 9, 16
U.S. Constitution, Article I, Section 10	4, 9, 15, 16
U.S. Constitution, Article IV, Section 4	4

STATE STATUTES

A.R.S. § 11-1051(B).....	12, 14
A.R.S. § 11-1051(K).....	13
